

GAHC010184442025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/1989/2025

EAKRAMUL ALOM ALIAS EKRAMUL ALOM
SON OF HOSEN ALI
R/O SUKHATIKHATA PT.I, P.S. GAURIPUR,
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE LEARNED PP, ASSAM

2:SOKINA BIBI
W/O SIDDIK ALI
R/O SUKHATIKHATA PT.I
P.S. GAURIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ, A S CHOUDHURY,MR A W AMAN,MR.
SURAJIT DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

20.08.2025

Heard Mr. S. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. K K Das, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam.

Issue Notice.

No formal notice need be issued on the respondent no. 1 as Mr. Das has accepted notice on behalf of the said respondent. However, extra copy of the petition be furnished to him.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the respondent no. 2 through the Registry to be routed through the office of the Public Prosecutor, Assam.

Also call for the scanned copy of the case diary.

List on 04.09.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant