

GAHC010184442025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/1989/2025

EAKRAMUL ALOM ALIAS EKRAMUL ALOM
SON OF HOSEN ALI
R/O SUKHATIKHATA PT.I, P.S. GAURIPUR,
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE LEARNED PP, ASSAM

2:SOKINA BIBI
W/O SIDDIK ALI
R/O SUKHATIKHATA PT.I
P.S. GAURIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ, A S CHOUDHURY,MR A W AMAN,MR.
SURAJIT DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. B SARMA (LEGAL AID COUNSEL FOR R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 30.03.2026

List this matter after Bihu vacation.

Case Diary shall be returned for updating the same.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant